Bilton in Ainsty With Bickerton Parish Council To be held in Tockwith Sports Hall on Monday 25 September 2023 at 7.30 pm

1. Apologies for Absence

2. <u>Public Questions and Statements</u>

Members of the public may ask questions or make statements on the business of the Parish Council. Notice of the question or statement should be given to the Clerk seven days prior to the meeting. At the discretion of the Chairman, questions or statements may be made at shorter notice. No member of the public may speak for more than three minutes, or for any other part of the meeting. The maximum time allowed for this part of the meeting is 15 minutes.

3. Minutes of the Meeting Held on 17 July 2023

4. Highway Matters

- 4.1 Footpath surface condition in Bickerton
- 4.2 Dangerous bend Main Street/Turnpike Lane Junction Bickerton
- 4.3 Speeding vehicles Church Street Bilton in Ainsty

5. <u>Police Matters</u>

6 Financial Matters

- 6.1 Funds Received
 - None
- 6.2 Bank Balance at 31.07.23 was:-Charity Account £3,551.52
- 6.3 Invoice Received and paid/to be paid
 - £900.00 Nick Spence Groundworks (£750.00 + £150.00 VAT) installation of Bench seat Moor Lane Bilton in Ainsty/Main Street Bickerton (paid 18.08.23 with Cllrs email approval)
 - •

7 Planning and Related Matters

- 7.1 Planning Applications received & to be determined
 - None received
- 7.2 Planning decision notifications received
 - Flat roof rear ground floor extension & part garage conversion 8 Westlands Bilton in Ainsty APPROVED
- 7.3 Planning Enforcement
 - Illegal Containers Elmfield Main Street Bickerton
 - Highfields
 - Work to trees with TPOs Tom Cat Lane Bickerton

8 PC Administration

- 8.1 Review of Clerk's contract of employment
- 8.2 Parish Council Vacancies
- 8.3 FOI request Stud Farm
- 8.4 NY Council licence for new bench seat Main Street Bickerton and replacement for damaged Bench Seat
- 10 Councillors Business Items for the next Meetings

Dates for future monthly meetings 16 October, 20 November 2023 Meetings to be held in Tockwith Sports Hall at 7.30pm

Email: clerk@biltoninainstywithbickerton-pc.gov.uk

Website: www.biltoninainstywithbickerton-pc.gov.uk

L'II Count

L T I Grant Clerk to the Parish Council